BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,	Docket No.: 75326			
STATE OF COLORADO				
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315				
Denver, Colorado 80203				
Petitioner:				
BERNARD J AND NANCY C KARWICK JT.				
v.				
Respondent:				
SAN MIGUEL BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS				
ORDER ON STIPULATION				

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this Order on Stipulation.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule Nos.: R1080097169
Appeal Category: ABATEMENT
Current Classification: VACANT LAND

- 2. Petitioner is appealing the 2016 classification of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2016 classification of the subject property should be as follows:

Classification: RESIDENTIAL

(Reference the attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to change the 2016 classification of the subject property as set forth above.

The San Miguel County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED this 24th day of November 2020.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

Sondra W. Mercier

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Martha Hernandez Sanchez

Martha Hernandez Sanchez

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 75326 Single County Schedule Nu	ımber: R108	009716	59		
STIPULATION (As to Abat	ement/Refund	forTax	Year	2016)	
KARWICK BERNARD J A	ND NANCY C	JT c/	o Duff	& Phelps	
Petitioner,					
VS.					
San Miguel	COUNTY	BOARE	OF COM	MISSIONER	RS,
Respondent.			·		
Petitioner(s) and Re year 2016 valua Assessment Appeals to en Petitioner(s) and Re 1. The property sub Currently classifie agreement of this s	ation of the sub ter its order ba espondent agre oject to this stip d as vacant	sed on ee and so bulation and	pperty, and this stipula stipulate as is describe Upon	jointly move ation. follows: Lo ad as:	e the Board of HGH4 The Wins at Gold H
to residential vaca					
The subject prop property).	erty is classifie	ed as	res va	cant land	(what type of
3. The County Assessubject property for tax year	0045	assigne	ed the follo	wing actual v	value to the
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$ \$	185,00	00	
After a timely ap Commissioners valued the				ners, the Boa	ard of
	_and mprovements	\$ \$	185,000	00 00	

5. After further review and negotiation Commissioners agree to the following tax year subject property:	
Land \$	185,000 .00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.00 185,000 .00
Total \$_	185,000 00
6. The valuation, as established above year2016	e, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction Residential reclassification is 339-1-102(14.4) of the ARL.	
	: ·
Appeals on N/A (date) a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the DATED this 154 day of Petitioner's or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners
Address: 1200 17th St. Ste. 990	Address:
Denver, CO 80205	
Telephone: 303-749-9007	Telephone: County Assessor OFFICE OF Address: ASSESSOR, SAN MIGUEL COUNTY BOX 506
	TELLURIDE, CO 81435
	Telephone:
Docket Number 75326	